## **UNOFFICIAL COP**

PREPARED BY:

BMO HARRIS BANK N.A. PO BOX 2058 MILWAUKEE WI 53201

Doc#. 2019020010 Fee: \$98.00

Edward M. Moody

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 07/08/2020 08:35 AM Pg: 1 of 2

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

BMO HARRIS BANK N.A. PO BOX 2058 MILWAUKEE WI 53201-2058

**SUBMITTED BY: TABRANDA CARTER** 

### RELEASE OF MORTGAGE

Illinois

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that, BMO HARRIS BANK N.A., the mortgagee of a certain mortgage,

whose parties, dates and recording information are below, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Original Mortgagor(s): KEITH R CCREY, AN UNMARRIED INDIVIDUAL

Original Mortgagee(s): HARRIS N.A.

Dated: 07/02/2011 Recorded: 07/29/2011 a: Instrument No: 1121008470

Loan Amount: \$23000.00

Legal Description: SEE ATTACHED LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Parcel Tax ID: 03-09-302-034-0000 County: Cook County, State of Illinois

Property Address: 1607 FOX RUN DR ARLINGTON HEJCHTS, IL 60004

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this instrument was executed, signed and delivered by the undersigned effective 06/01/2020. Sunty Clark's

BMO HARRIS BANK N.A. SUCCESSOR IN

INTEREST TO HARRIS N.A.

Name: Matthew Plotz

Title: Officer

STATE OF Wisconsin

**COUNTY OF Waukesha** 

This instrument was acknowledged before me on 06/01/2020, by Matthew Plotz, Officer of BMO HARRIS BANK N.A. SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST TO HARRIS N.A. .

Witness my hand and official seal.

Notary Public: Tabranda Carter My Commission Expires: 07/31/2020

Drafted By:

TABRANDA CARTER **NOTARY PUBLIC** STATE OF WISCONSIN

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

#### PARCEL 1:

LOT 1607 IN FINAL PLAT OF ASPEN PLACE PLANNED UNIT DEVELOPMENT, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 11, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED APRIL 29, 1997 AS DOCUMENT 97300059, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

## PARCEL 2:

EASEMENT FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 AS CREATED BY INSTRUMENT BY AND BETWEEN THE NORTHERN TRUST COMPANY AS TRUSTEE UNDER INSTRUMENT BY AND BETWEEN THE NORTHERN TRUST COMPANY AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED DECEMBER 13, 1981 KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 6907, AND ASPEN PLACE L.L.C., AN ILLINOIS LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, DATED OCTOBER 15,1996 AND RECORDED OCTOBER 22, 1996 AS COCUMENT 96805265, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

## PARCEL 3:

EASEMENT FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 AFORESAID, FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS AS SET FORTH ON THE FINAL PLAT OF ASPEN PLACE PLANNED UNIT DEVELOPMENT, RECORDED APRIL 29, 1997 AS DOCUMENT 978090099, AND AS CREATED BY DEED FROM ASPEN PLACE, L.L.C. AN ILLINOIS LIMITED LIABILITY TO DATED AND RECORDED SEPTMEMBER 9, 1997 AS DOCUMENT 97663613.